

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 19-2526 Version: 1 Name: Facilities Committee - Masterplan for Deferred

Maintenance - Division of Facilities Planning and

Management

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 11/25/2019 In control: Board of Education

On agenda: 12/13/2019 Final action: 2/12/2020 Enactment date: 2/12/2020 Enactment #: 20-0237

Title: Approval by the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Facilities Committee, of a Five-Year

Masterplan for Deferred Maintenance with a minimum appropriation of \$7 million dollars annually.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-2526 Facilities Committee - Masterplan for Deferred Maintenance - Division of Facilities

Planning and Management (12/13/19)

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.org

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|----------------------|-----------------------|--------|
| 2/12/2020 | 1 | Board of Education | Adopted | Pass |
| 12/13/2019 | 1 | Facilities Committee | Recommended Favorably | Pass |